RESOLUTION NO. 2010-08

A Resolution for Application of 2010 Robert C. Hoffman Charitable Endowment Trust

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, recognizes the charitable and civic efforts and vision of the Robert C. Hoffman Trust Foundation: TO ACT AS A PUBLIC CHARITY FOR THE BETTERMENT OF THE CITIZENS AND ORGANIZATIONS OF ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township also recognizes the need to provide governmental facilities that can accommodate the elderly and physically challenged residents in their quest for accessible government offices and election polling locations, and

WHEREAS, township budget constraints and economic conditions cannot allow for all services that our governmental entity wishes to provide, the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township seeks financial relief for the necessary renovation of the municipal office building at 23 Carrolls Tract Road, Fairfield, Pennsylvania to accommodate handicapped and physically challenged persons in the meeting/voting area of the building with construction of a handicap re-design of the vestibule, and construction of a handicap restroom in compliance with the American Disabilities Act, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, The Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township will direct application for such funds to be used to finance the said renovation of the municipal office building.

	20101
ATTEST:	Hamiltonban Township Board of Supervisors
	Ву:
Deborah K. Feiler, Secretary	Robert L. Gordon, Chairman

ADOPTED this 2nd day of February 2010.